Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE SIGN IN SHEET

Project Name: Request for Proposal (RFP) for Information Technology Infrastructure Services — Target Market
Sr. Procurement Specialist: Joseph Chan

Specification No.: 416117
Lead Department:

Conference Date:

Department of Innovation and Technology
February 22,2018 Time: 11:00 AM
Conference Location: Conference Room 1103, City Hall, 121 N. LaSalle St., Chicago, IL 60602

Attendee Name

Company Name Company Address Telephone Number Fax No.
Joseph Chan Department of City of Chicago 312 744-7659
P o e CServices | 121 North LaSalle Street
City Hall, Room 80

Chicago. Ilinois 60602

Dorian Jones

Level-1 Global
Solutions

312 479-3592

Keith Athens

SA Technologies

Emmanuel Jackson

ejackson@evanstontec.com

Evanston Technology
Partners

1452 E. 53" Street
Chicago, Illinois 60615

312-348-5122

312-348-5122

Mike Jefferson IBM Paramus, NJ 07653 201-960-6784
jefferson@us.ibm.com

Don Christiano Sierra Public Safety 5Cth w. "Vﬁighﬁw‘;‘(’)‘é s 773-947-4422
dchristiano@sierrapublicsafety | Group 1cago, nols

group.com

Keith Lenz

Keith.lenz@unisys.com

Unisys Corporation

4404 Lakeside Dr
Thecolony, TX

214-623-0118

Catherine Maras

Cathy.maras@unicomgov.com

Unicom Government

15010 Conference Center
Suite 110
Chantilly, VA 20151

312-315-0286




Attendee Name

Company Name

Company Address

Telephone Number

Fax No.

Tim Portokalis SDI 200 E. Randolph 312-315-7717
tp@sdipresence.com
Sandv Won Solai & C 3410 W. Van Buren L N
y g olai ameron Chicago, IL 60624 312-613-3938

sandy@solcom.com
Adam Dil
Garv Pilatas Vi 196 Van Buren ey

ry ion Herndon, VA 847-736-8204
Gary.pilatas@vion.com
Richard Powell Arias IS 3307 Arlington Heights Road | 345 533 748

Arlington Heights, IL
rpowell@ariasis.com
Brian Hughes 8999 Dallas Parkway 972-942-8000
Mohammed Khan Catalyst Consulting 211 W. Wacker Drive 312-499-2250
Grou Chicago, IL 60606
mo(@catconsult.com P
Tim Kodyra AWS
: 200 E, Randolph
Dawn Pfeiff SDI P ’ p 312-580-7516
awn Pfeiffer resence Chicago, IL 60601

dpfeiffer@sdipresence.com
Baruna Singh Chicago Advisors, LLC &ﬁ&ihﬁfﬁ?i&;ﬁd‘ #203 310-691-0503
Baruna.singh@chicago-
advisors.com
Quentin Patterson Smart TS

gcpatterson@smartts.com

Bob Pressley

jmd@accorddainc.com

Genesis Detective
Agency

773-458-3801




A

An.thony Algmip (312) 957-8527 Phone
Chief Data Architect (630) 403-8348 Mobile
Uturn Data Solutions

401 N. Franklin St., Suite 35
Chicago, IL 60654

AAlgmin@UturnData.com Email
www.UturnData.com Web Page

Bertram Allen

Senior Account Executive

NA Commercial-Public Central Field Sales
Dell EMC

353 N. Clark St. Suite 1900
Chicago, IL 60611 USA

(312) 566-7785 Mobile
Bertram_Allen@Dell.com Email
DellEMC.com Web Page

B

Stephen C. Baker
President/CEO
Smart Technology Services Inc.

156 North Jefferson Street, Suite 200
Chicago, IL 60661

(312) 612-8221 Phone

(312) 775-6554 Fax

(312) 907-6217 Mobile
scbaker@smartts.com Email

Torrey Barrett
Account Manager

West Public Sector Sales
CA Technologies

123 North Wacker Dr., Suite 2125
Chicago, IL 60606

(708) 878-2423 Phone
(708) 878-2423 Mobile
Torrey.Barrett@ca.com Email

Victoria Barrios
Project Manager
Rico Enterprises

161 N. Clark, 16th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60601

(312) 587-7426 Ext. 702 Phone
victoriabarrios@ricoenterprises.com Email

Jose Blanco
VP- Consulting Services

(630) 355-7429 Phone
(630) 364-5838 Fax

Senryo Technologies (312) 803-5829
(630) 464-5583 Mobile
jose.blanco@senryo.com Email
Cecelia Bolden (312) 580-7578 Phone
Chief Development Officer (312) 580-7600 Fax
SDI Presence LL.C (847) 922-1946 Mobile

200 E. Randolph St, Suite 3550
Chicago, IL 60601

cbolden@sdipresence.com Email
sdipresence.com Web Page

Ed Burns
President
SLG Innovation, Inc.

30 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2200
Chicago, IL 60606

(630) 803-2009 Phone

(866) 349-0026 Fax
edburns@slginnovation.com Email
www.siginnovation.com Web Page




C

Patrick Carey
Vice President
McGuireWoods Consulting LLC

77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 4100
Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 849-8100 Phone

(312) 849-3690 Fax

(312) 849-8134 Direct

(312) 450-4161 Mobile
pcarey@mwecllc.com Email
www.mwcllc.com Web Page

Laine S. Cavazos
Capture Manager Public Sector Sales
VMware, Inc.

12100 Sunset Hills Rd., Suite 600
Reston, VA 20190

(703) 623-3857 Phone
lcavazos@vmware.com Email
www.vmware.com Web Page

Bhasker Chittanoori (630) 692-6700 ext 414 Phone
Aptude (800) 699-0843 Fax

1601 North Bond Street, Suite 316 (214) 440-9637 Mobile _
Naperville, IL 60563 behittanoori@aptude.com Email
Arnold R Crater (312) 564-5680 office ext. 105 Phone
Partner (773) 929-4553 Fax

William Everett Group (847) 561-0772 Mobile

35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 3900
Chicago, IL 60601

a.crater@wegrp.com Email
www.WEgrp.com Web Page

D

Geoff d'Alelio
Technical Program Manager
VMware, Inc.

12100 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 600
Reston, VA 20191

(571) 375-3488 Phone
(703) 585-4579 Mobile
gdalelio@vmware.com Email
www.vmware.com Web Page

Don Davis (312) 759-5101 Phone

Director, Professional Services (312) 265-6408 Direct

Bronner Group, LL.C (773) 332-9638 Mobile

120 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1300 ddavis@bronnergroup.com Email
Chicago, IL 60602

Ryan DeFranco, M.E.M. (847) 678-7638 Phone

Systems Engineer
Cisco Systems, Inc.

217 N. Jefferson Street, Suite 200
Chicago, IL 60661

(847) 275-0062 Mobile
rdefranc@cisco.com Email

Adam Dillman
Uturn Data Solutions

401 N. Franklin St., Suite 35
Chicago, IL 60654

312.957. 8532 Phone

(773) 895-1203 Mobile
ADillman@UturnDataSolutions.com Email
www.UturnDataSolutions.com Web Page




D

James Dillon
Director of Sales and Technology
System Solutions Inc.

3630 Commercial Ave
Northbrook, IL 60062

(847) 272-6160 X262 Phone
(847) 272-8465 Fax
Jim.Dillon@thessi.com Email
www.thessi.com Web Page

Rob Duncan
Sr. Account Executive
Atos

Houston. TX

(713) 628-1278 Mobile
rob.duncan@atos.net Email
www.atos.net Web Page

E

Tom Ernst
Director of Sales - SLED
Unicom Government, Inc.

15010 Conference Center Drive
Chantilly VA 20151

703. 856.5396 Phone
(703) 502-2436 Direct
tom.ernst@unicomgov.com Email

F

Rob Fleenor
Vice President - Operations
Quantum Crossings, LLC

111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 990
Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 467-0065 Phone

(312) 467-0340 Fax

(312) 651-5302 Direct
rfleenor@quantumcrossings.com Email

Jose G. Flores

(312) 256-9090 Phone

President / COO (312) 256-9091 Fax
WYNNDALCO Enterprises (214) 519-4056 Mobile

19081 Old LaGrange Rd., Ste. 106. j-flores@wynndalco.com Email
Mokena, IL 60448

G

David W. Glenn
Vice President, Infrastructure
Synch-Solutions

211 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 252-3700 Phone

(312) 201-5226 Fax
dglenn@synch-solutions.com Email
www.synch-solutions.com Web Page

Damian Gonzalez
Field Account Executive
CDW-G

120 S. Riverside Plaza
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 705-9412 Fax

(312) 714-9529 Mobile
damigonpcdwg.com Email
www.CDWG.com Web Page




H

Abdul Hafiz
Enterprise Architect
Ascent Infosec

475 N. Martingale Road, Suite 820
Schaumburg, IL 60173

(847) 323-8709 Phone
(847) 572-8000 Main
(800) 572-8210 Main

abdul.hafiz@ascentinfosec.com Email

Holton E Hawkins
Regional Director
VMware, Inc.

3401 Hillview Ave
Palo Alto, CA 94304

(877) 486-9273 Phone

(414) 218-5332 Mobile
hhawkins@vmware.com Email
www.vmware.com Web Page

Rod Height
Principal
Arias Information Solutions LLC.

3233 N. Arlington Heights Rd. # 201

Arlington Heights, IL 60004

(847) 786-5300 ext 105 Phone
(773) 504-1193 Mobile
rheight@ariasis.com Email

Darrell Higueros
CEO
Next Generation, Inc.

444 West Lake Street, Suite 1700

(312) 416-8698 Phone

(312) 739-0523 Fax
dhigueros@nxtgeninc.com Email
www.nxtgeninc.com Web Page

Chicago, IL 60606
I
William Islefo (630) 571-7171 x152 Phone
Sales Engineer (312) 877-0173 Mobile
ImaglT Wislefo@ImagIT.com Email
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500 www.ImagIT.com Web Page
Chicago, IL 60601
K
Dinkar Karumuri (630) 355-7429 Phone
Chief Executive Officer (630) 364-5838 Fax
Senryo Technologies (630) 235-8456 Mobile
(312) 803-5829
dinkar@senryo.com Email
Gyata M. J. Kimmons (312) 513-9013 Phone
Founder and CEO gyata@ridgestrategy.com Email
Ridge Strategy Group www.ridgestrategy.com Web Page
Tim Kodyra (217) 553 5569 Phone

WWPS Sr. Account Manager

State & Local Government - US Midwest

Amazon Web Services, Inc.

tkodyra amazon.com Email
http://aws.amazon.com Web Page




L

Jade Lee
President & CEO
Supply Chain Services, Inc.

250 W. North Ave.
Lombard, Illinois 60148

(630) 629-9344 ext. 22 Phone

(630) 675-9544 Mobile
jadelee@supply-chainservices.com Email
www.supply-chainservices.com Web Page

Cherise M. Livingston, CSM, PMP
Owner / Consultant
CML Consulting LL.C

Chicago, IL 60606

(773) 882-0025 Phone
Cherise@CMLConsulting.net Email

Jorge Lopez
Director, PMO Services
Synch-Solutions

211 West Wacker Drive, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 252-3712 Phone

(312) 252-3713 Fax
jlopez@synch-solutions.com Email
www.synch-solutions.com Web Page

M

Michael J. Maher

Director of Public Sector Sales
ekidigital

33 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1050
Chicago, Illinois 60603

630-235-3200
mmaher@eki-consulting.com Email

Steve Mancione (630) 395-2191 Phone

VP Sales smancione@pace-systems.com Email
Pace Systems Inc www.pace-systems.com Web Page
2040 Corporate Lane

Naperville IL, 60563

Len Marchese

Director of Proposal Delivery
ekidigital

33 West Monroe, Suite 1050
Chicago, Illinois 60603

(312) 730-4184 Phone
(312) 236-0903 Main
Imarchese@eki-consulting.com Email

Roger J. Martinez
President & CEO
Quantum Crossings, LLC

111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 990
Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 467-0374 Phone
(312) 467-0340 Fax
rmartinez@quantumcrossings.com Email

Thomas D. McElroy, 11
Principal & CEO
Level-(1) Global Solutions, LLC

The Willis Tower
233 South Wacker Drive, 84th Floor
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 202-3300 Phone
(312) 202-3310 Fax
tdm@level-1.com Email
www.level-1.com Web Page




M

Carlton R. McGee, Jr
Vice President
William Everett Group

35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 3900
Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 564-5680 office ext. 103 Phone
(312) 929-4553 Fax

(773) 905-3989 Mobile
c.mcgee@wegrp.com Email
www.WEgrp.com Web Page

Michael J. McMurray, Esq.
President
Globetrotters Engineering Corporation

300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 400
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 922-6400 Phone

(312) 922-0267 Fax

(312) 697-3653 Direct

michael. memurray@gec-group.com Email

Bruce Montgomery
Director, Strategy & Services
Arete Consulting & Technology Services

815 W. 63rd Street, 4th Floor.
Chicago, IL 60621

(312) 725-8601 Phone

(877) 372-3100

BMontgomery@A CTSCompany.com Email
www.actscompany.com Web Page

N
David C. Namkung (312) 920-0550 Phone
Managing Partner (312) 933-6664 Mobile

Clarity Partners, LLC

20 N Clark St, Suite 3600
Chicago, IL 60602

d.namkung claritypartners.com Email
www.claritypartners.com Web Page

James L Northern, II (952) 250-9970 Mobile
Public Sector Services Executive jlnorthe@us.ibm.com Email
Client Manager

Cook County IL & City of Chicago
IBM

3483 Wilds Ridge NW
Prior Lake, MN 55372

o

Terry Ortiz

Client Executive

SLED Illinois and Wisconsin
VMware, Inc.

3401 Hillview Ave
Palo Alto, CA 94304

(414) 522-0636 Mobile
tortiz@vmware.com Email
www.vinware.com Web Page

Steve Ostrowski

Enterprise Solution Architect
Public Sector Pre Sales
VMware, Inc.

3401 Hillview Ave
Palo Alto, CA 94304

(877) 486-9273 Phone

(720) 507-8383 Mobile
sostrowski@vmware.com Email
www.vmware.com Web Page




P

Sumi Pitroda
Head of Strategy
Solai & Cameron Technologies

3410 W. Van Buren St.
Chicago IL 60624

(312) 613-3938 Phone
sumi@solcam.com Email

Anita Ponder
Partner

Quintairos, Prieto, Wood & Boyer, P.A.

233 South Wacker Drive, 70th Floor,
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 566-0040 Phone
(312) 566-0041 Fax
anita.ponder@qpwblaw.com Email

M Concepcién Prado
Principal & Founder

(312) 217-1016 Phone
mcpraclo@greenfieldgroupinc.com Email

Greenfield Group

R

Robert C. Reed (317) 624-9500 Phone
President/CEO (317) 631-3345 Fax
Technology Corp (317) 513-8378 Mobile

251 North Illinois Street, Suite 1150 North Tower

rreed@rcrtechnology.com Email

Indianapolis, IN 46204 www.rcrtechnology.com Web Page
Arabel Alva Rosales (773) 733-7140 Phone

President & CEO (773) 897-5841 Fax

AAR & Assocs., Ltd 773.865.7313

1900 S. Clark St., Suite 102 arabelar@alvarosales.com Email
Chicago, IL 60616 www.aar-alvarosales.com Web Page
S

Ernie Sanders

Practice Leader & Account Executive
Civilian State and Local Government
DXC. technology

5400 Legacy Drive, MS H1-3F-66
Plano, TX 75024

(469) 808-3786 Phone

(214) 734-3093 Mobile
ernie.sanders@dxc.com Email
www.dxc.technology.com Web Page

Dale Schwendeman
Senior Sales Executive

(630) 769-4300 Phone
(630) 769-1399 Fax

Sentinel Technologies 630-769-4368 Direct

2550 Warrenville Road dschwend@sentinel.com Email
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515

Jigan Shah (312) 919-2270 Mobile

Senior Systems Engineer - SLED
VMware, Inc.

3401 Hillview Ave
Palo Alto, CA 94304

jigans@vmware.com Email
www.vmware.com Web Page




S

Jose F. Sierra
President
Sierra Public Safety Group

515 W. Wrightwood
Chicago, IL 60614

(773) 852-5898 Phone

jsierra@sierrapublicsafetygroup.com Email
www.sierrapublicsafetygroup.com Web Page

Timothy Smith
Managing Principal & COO
Catalyst Consulting Group, Inc.

211 West Wacker Drive, Suite 450
Chicago, llinois 60606

312-499-2246 Phorne
312-287-2939 Mobile
tim.smith@catconsult.com Email
www.catconsult.com Web Page

George J. Sperekas II 888-764-8888 Phone
Account Executive Public Sector (312) 774-4522 Mobile
SHI International Corp. george sperekas@shi.com Email

150 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Phil Stebbings
Management Consulting Practice Director
William Everett Group

35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 3900
Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 564-5680 Phone

(312) 929-4553 Fax

(312) 363-9934 Mobile
p.stebbings@wegrp.com Email
www.WEgrp.com Web Page

Jack Stonebraker
TEC Services Consulting, Inc.

1620 Pebblewood Lane, Suite 270
Naperville, IL 60563

(630) 305-7486 Phone

(630) 305-7481 Fax

(630) 433-1533 Mobile
jstonebraker@tecsinc.com Email
www.tecsinc.com Web Page

Michael Sutherland (312) 580-7517 Phone
Vice President of Sales (312) 580-7600 Fax
SDI Presence LLC (312) 961-7479 Mobile

200 E. Randolph St, Suite 3550
Chicago, IL 60601

msutherland@sdipresence.com Email
sdipresence.com Web Page

Greg Sutton
TEC Services Consulting, Inc.

1620 Pebblewood Lane, Suite 270
Naperville, IL 60563

(630) 305-7486 Phone
(630) 305-7481 Fax
gsutton@tecsinc.com Email
www.tecsinc.com Web Page

T

Eric Talwar
Business Development Manager
Catalyst Consulting Group, Inc.

211 West Wacker Drive, Suite 450
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 499-2200 Phone

(312) 446-5667 Mobile
eric.talwar@catconsult.com Email
www.catconsult.com Web Page




T

Vinod Thanki, Pe, CFM, Leed AP
Project Manager
Globetrotters Engineering Corporation

300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 400

(312) 697-3537 Phone
(312) 922-2953 Fax
vinod.thanki gec-group.com Email

Chicago, IL 60606

Ellen Rozelle Turner (312) 564-5680 office ext. 100 Phone
President & CEO (312) 929-4553 Fax

William Everett Group etumer wegrp.com Email

35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 3900 www.WEgrp.com Web Page

Chicago, IL 60601

w

Malcolm Weems 773-294-4781 Phone

Manager mweems@vendorassistance.com Email

Vendor Assistance Progam

1201 N. Clark Street, Suite 201
Chicago, IL 60610

www.vendorassistance.com Web Page

Gemara Williams

(773) 922-4328 Phone

Account Manager (313) 909-2630 Mobile

RL Canning gemara.williams@rlcanning.com Email
8700 W Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 120N

Chicago IL 60631

z

Rodney S. Zech (312) 920-0550 Phone

Managing Partner (312) 296-2499 Mobile

Clarity Partners, LLC r.zech@claritypartners.com Email

20 N Clark St, Suite 3600
Chicago, IL 60602

www.claritypartners.com Web Page




